



Product Sheet

Art. no. 1064

DAR-VIDA Natural
6 Pocket-Packs 12 x 250 g

Date of introduction

01.01.1996, article released

The DAR-VIDA Nature taste fine as they are or with a topping of something on them and they are the right size for a bite between times. The pack contains 6 pocket packs with and are easily opened using the practical tear tape – ideal for out and about!



Specifications of article

type of packing retail unit

Packing

exterior dimensions of carton (l x w x h)	26 x 29 x 15.6 cm
Volume	0.0118 m ³
Palletizing (layers x cartons/layer)	5 X 12 = 60
Shipment by post	yes

It is hereby confirmed that the product packaging meets the legal requirements of the Swiss Ordinance on Materials and Articles in Contact with Food as well as the EU Regulation 1935/2004, including the regulations derived from them, in their respective currently valid version. The specific migration limits (SML) as well as the global migration limits, are met in consideration of ingredients, shelf life and storage conditions.

Marking

EAN code price unit/unit CC	7610032000409
EAN code order unit	7610032010644
Date	TT.MM.JJ

Weight

Net weight per price unit/unit CC	0.250 kg
Tare weight per order unit	0.500 kg
Gross weight per order unit	3.500 kg
quantity per packing	48 pieces
weight per piece	5.2 g

Dimensions per piece

Length	70 mm
Width	50 mm
Height	3.6 mm

Properties

Appearance	Flat, rectangular, two rounded corners, not convex; golden beige to lightbrown; shell parts visible; evenly punched, Original DAR-VIDA readable.
Consistence/texture	Hard, brittle, unelastic, crisp.
Smell/taste	Aromatic, of wheat and yeast.

Legal name of the food

Whole wheat crackers

Ingredients

Stone ground whole wheat flour 88 %, colza oil, sea salt, yeast, **barley malt extract**, raising agent: sodium carbonates. May contain traces of sesame seeds.

Nutrition information

Allergens

	Product contains		
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> yes	<input type="checkbox"/> no	<input type="checkbox"/> may
Crustaceans and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> no	<input type="checkbox"/> may
Eggs and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> no	<input type="checkbox"/> may
Fish and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> no	<input type="checkbox"/> may
Peanuts and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> no	<input type="checkbox"/> may
Soybeans and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> no	<input type="checkbox"/> may
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> no	<input type="checkbox"/> may
Nuts and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> no	<input type="checkbox"/> may
Sesame seeds and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input type="checkbox"/> no	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> may
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations > 10mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> no	<input type="checkbox"/> may
Celery and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> no	<input type="checkbox"/> may
Mustard and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> no	<input type="checkbox"/> may
Lupin and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> no	<input type="checkbox"/> may
Molluscs and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/> yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> no	<input type="checkbox"/> may

Nutrition information per 100g

1730	kJ
411	kcal
11	g fat
1	g of which saturates
63	g carbohydrates
1	g of which sugar
10	g fibre
10	g protein
1.60	g salt
0.75	g sodium

Product is suitable for

- Vegetarians
 - Ovo-vegetarians
 - Lacto-vegetarians
 - Vegans
-

Data for export

61.9	% starch	0	% lactolipids
0.7	% saccharose	0	% lactoprotein

Storage life

From date of production 240 days

Storage conditions Store in a cool, dry place away from light (15 - 25°C, max. 65 % r.h.)

Analysis

Water contents standard	1.90%
Water contents tolerance	1.5 - 2.3 %

Confirmation

The product is manufactured and packed according to 'GMP' principles. It complies with the Swiss food laws and the relevant regulations. The product was manufactured without the use of gene-technical processes and contains no genetically modified raw materials, ingredients or additives. The product has not been treated with ionisation radiation.

Date of print-out: 23.09.2016

**The on-line product sheet is considered the original.
Print-outs or copies are invalid.**